AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES

Pursuant to Paragraph 26 of the AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES
(‘AGREEMENT") between the County of Santa Barbara (‘COUNTY") and McCarthy &
Kroes, Attorneys at Law (“ATTORNEY”), the COUNTY and ATTORNEY amend the
AGREEMENT as follows:

Paragraph A of the attachment to the AGREEMENT entitled “EXHIBIT B/ PAYMENT
ARRANGEMENTS/ Periodic Compensation” (which originally read, “For ATTORNEY
services to be rendered under this Agreement, ATTORNEY shall be paid a total contract
amount, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed $75,000.00," and which was
amended on October 15, 2013 to substitute “$175,000" in place of “$75,000") is amended
to read as follows:

For ATTORNEY services to be rendered under this Agreement, ATTORNEY
shall be paid a total contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to

exceed $275,000.

In all other respects, the AGREEMENT remains unchanged and in full effect.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement, to be effective on the
date executed by COUNTY.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA ATTORNEY [McCarthy & Kroes]
By: 6’\5"*««*«/ By: )
Stwvagni o} Chris Kroes, Partner
ChairBoard okSupervisors Tax D Number: 77-0418959
) ) “l ¢h
Date: March 4, 2014 Date: March 2014
ATTEST:

MONA H. MIYASATO
CLERK OF THE BOARD

A=A

Deputy




APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUTING FORM:
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA

COUNTY COUNSEL AUDITOR-CONTROLLE

By: — By: i
Martin G. McKenzi Deputy NS I
Chief of Litigation

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RISK PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR

By: Xl eA—"

Ray Afomatario
Risk Pl%gta\m)Administrator




Board Contract Summary - BC /‘/7[ .0 ¥ A

For use with Expenditure Contracts submitted to the Board for approval. Complete information below, print, obtain signature of
authorized departmental representative, and submit this form, along with attachments, to the appropriate departments for
signature. See also: Auditor-Controller Intranet Policies->Contracts.

D1. | FiSCAI YBAI ..ot ;;2 D) 61 e

D2. | Department Name.............cccceueuiiniioenireeieeeieee e, /ﬁz//? s (s //{M
D3. | Contact PErsoN ........cccuiuciuieieieecceeceececiseeeee o) [:g A0 4

D4. | TelEPRONE.......ceeuiieriiiiet e \/:2 é/ < S

K1. Contract Type (check one): Personal Servic€ Capital

K2. | Brief Summary of Contract Description/PUrpose................cco........ &/r@é et ces

K3. Department Project NUMDET .............coveeveiiieeieeeeeeeee s s,

K4. | Original CONtract AMOUNt..........c.veeeveeerererrrererreeereereeeeeeeeeereen, $ T7S,00
KS5. | Contract Begin Date...........ccccuucuceieciieiiiienecereieece ) ey
K6. | Original Contract ENd Date .........ccccerreervrrrerrrerrrrrrrerrereeeeeeeennd [k/ %/ 747
K7. | Amendment? (YES oF NO) .......o.oveereeerieeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeseeesesernd LA
K8. | - New Contract End Date...........c.cocrrrreumreeueereriirercreeeereend U&/ 3/RE/ "7/
KQ. - Total Number of Amendments............... e e KR S ST
K10. | - This Amendment AMOUNt ................co.vveeeevereeeeeerereeereeeseessenennn, $ X7 6 000
K11. | - Total Previous Amendment AMOUNtS .............coc.crvverrvereeencen...) $ /Oos OJD
K12. | - Revised Total Contract Amount..............cccovvueueieerrerrrerreenne. $ /DD 2D
. /
B1. | Is this a Board Contract? (YeS/NO) ...........ccccceuvivnrunrnruerrnnnnnnnn) ‘D
B2. Number of Workers Displaced (ifany) .............cccocecvevcrnrvnennn...) J /4
B3. Number of Competitive Bids (if any) .......ccooeeveueeveeeeiiicriecneennd /5 /4
B4. | Lowest Bid AMOUNt (if Bid) ............ovveeeeoeeeeeeeereeeeeereeeeesoereesrerreonn] )y 2%a
B5. If Board waived bids, show Agenda Date .............cccocoevrcveenncnn.) ’
and Agenda Item NUMDET............cooouiviiiiiieeee e
B6. Boilerplate Contract Text Changed? (If Yes, cite Paragraph)......... N L
F1. | FUND NUMDET ......coiviiireiieiiciceceeeieee e 00/
F2. | Department NUMDET ..o (/>
F3. Lime: llem Actount NUmBRE .o s Do
F4. Project Number (if applicable).............cc.ococvueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereenennd "
F5. Program Number (if applicable) .................ccoueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnd
F6. Org Unit Number (if applicable)...............cooeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn)
F7. | PAyment TEMMS. .......cooorvieeeieeeeeee e ees s, " Ne T 30
V1. | Auditor-Controller Vendor NUMDET..............cccourverrurmrrerrrrrerreenn, D OV

DN
§

V2. | Payee/Contractor Name ............cccccouevveruerereeeerereeeecseeeeenn e, c(Ca) 2% o /UMJ //772// ﬁ,f’

V3. | Mailing AdArESS .........coevuiieieeierrieeieiiieeceeeeeeevsee e VA ///ma ST

V4. | City State (two-letter) Zip (include +4 if known) ..........................] rl ANHA 6 a1cko)0 .4 9 5/ P
V5. | Telephone NUMDET ...........ccoveeeeereieerieieerireeeeeeeeeee ] 0D = Bkt 208%

V6. | Vendor Contact PErSON..............oc.ecueeeerrerveeeerereeereeeeeesseene] C N AN ) 0D

V7. Workers Comp Insurance Expiration Date..............cccceeveeveeueenennnn, 52/07— S0/ 97 )

V8. Liability Insurance Expiration Date...............cccocovvivieierccninninnn. / C/

V9. | Professional License NUmber ...............ccccccoounicinirnicrnincrnncnnnnn) % X¢/7 S

V10 | Verified by (print name of county staff) .............c...ccooovrrrrrrnecenc..) Mﬁ 4 DN /776 0. )~/

V11 Company Type (Check one): Individual Sole Proprie,torsFlip //P’F'tnership Cor{oration

| ce:%n is complete ayfd accurate; designated funds avajjab requ1red conc ldenced on signature page.
Date/ / 9 / / J Authorized Signature:
- / 9

Revised 9/19/2013



